. APPENDIX G

DOD-APPROVED OPERATIONS FOR AWARD OF THE
HUMANITARIAN SERVICE MEDAL

OPERATIONS INCLUSIVE DATES GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Evacuaticn of Laos 1 Apr 75 - 15 Aug 75 Laos
New Life 1 Apr 75 = 1 Nov 75 Vietnam
Baby Lift 4 Apr 75 - 9 May 75 Vietnam
Eagle Pull 12 Apr 75 Cambodia
Frequent Wind 29 - 30 Aapr 75 Vietnam
Guatemala Earthquake Disaster
Relief 4 Feb 76 - 30 Jun 76 Guatemala
NMCB 40 10 May 76 - 31 Jul 76
NMCB 1 29 Jul 76 - 15 Sep 76
Lion Assistance 7 May 76 - 4 Jun 76 Italy
Typhoon Pamela Disaster Relief 21 May 76 - 15 Jun 76 Guam
Typhoon Olga Disaster Relief 25 May 76 - 1 Jun 7€ Philippines
Teton Dam Disaster Relief S - 19 Jun 76 Idaho
Beirut Evacuation 20 Jun 76 - 27 Jul 76 Lebanon
Big Thompson Flood Disaster
Relief 31 Jul 76 - 3 Aug 76 Colorado
Bolivian Commercial Air Disaster 13 Oct 76 - 21 Oct 76 Bolivia
Turkey Earthquake Disaster 24 Nov 76 - 22 Jan 77 Turkey
Eniwetok Radiolcgical Cleanup 24 Jan 77 - 15 Apr 80 Eniwetok
Snow-Go 30 Jan 77 - 8 Feb 77 New York
Port-au-Prince Disaster Relief 22 Mar 77 - 1 Jun 77 Haiti
Canary Islands Commercial
Aircraft Disaster 28 - 30 Mar 77 Canary Islands
. (Armed Forces Inst. of
Patheclogy) 28 Mar 77 - 22 Apr 77
Appalachian Flood Relief 6 Apr 77 - 30 Jun 77 KY, VA, & WV
Johnstown Flocd Relief 20 Jul 77 - 16 Aug 77 Pennsylvania
North Carolina Flood Relief 6 Nov 77 - 21 Dec 77 North Carolina
Washington State Flood Relief 2 Dec 77 - 31 Jan 78 Washington
Snow Blow/Snow Blow II 26 Jan 78 - 18 Feb 78 CTy IN, MA, ME,
MI,NH, OH, & RI
Naples Relief 18 Apr 78 - 21 Apr 78 Italy
Zaire Airlift 19 - 27 May 78 Zaire
Texas Flccd Relief 3 - 15 Aug 78 Texas
Jonestown, Guyana Disaster Relief 20 Nov 78 - 20 Dec 78 Guyana
Sri Lanka Disaster Relief 27 Nov 78 - 13 Dec 78 Sri Lanka
Louisiana Tornado Disaster Relief 3 - 31 Dec 78 Louisiana
Iran Evacuation 8 Dec 78 - 20 Feb 79 Ixan
Northern Illinois Snow Removal 19 - 25 Jan 79 Illincis
Iran Evacuation 19 - 25 Feb 79 Iran
USS KINKAID
USS HOEL

USS DECATUR
USS LASALLE

USS TALBOT

Admin. Support Unit, Bahrain
Jackson, Mississippi, Flced Relief 8 Apr 79 - 9 Jul 79 Mississippi Wichita
Falls - Vernon, Texas

Tornado Disaster Relief 10 - 21 Apr 79 Texas
Red River of the North Flood

Relief 17 Apr 79 - 2 May 79 Minnesota

20 - 30 Apr 79 North Dakota
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OPERATIONS

Nicaragua Evacuation

(Noncombatants)
Cheyenne, Wyoming Tornadc Disaster
Operation Boat People

USS REASONER (FF 1063)

USS FLASHER (SSN 613)

USS FRANCIS HAMMOND (FF 1067)

USS WHIPPLE (FF 1062)

USS DOWNES (FF 1070)

USS ROBERT E. PERRY (FF 1073)

USS LYNDE McCORMICK (DDG-8)

USS SAFEGUARD (ARS 25)

USS Naval Station, Cubi Point,

Philippines

Graves Registration Effort
Jamaican Disaster Relief
Dominica Disaster Relief
Dominican Republic Disaster Relief
Hurricane Frederick Relief
Alabama
Mississippi
Gallup Indian Medical Center
Relief
Indochinese Refugee Relief
Majuro Atoll Disaster Relief
Cclombia Earthguake Relief
Nicaragua Disaster Relief
Azcres Earthquake Disaster
San Bernardino Flood and Mud
Disaster
Liberian Assistance (U.S.
Military Mission, Liberia)
Cuban Refugee Resettlement
Cesta Rica
Iran Hostage Rescue

Slide

Mount St. Helens Volcanc Relief
Island, Nebraska, Tornado
Relief

Haiti Hurricane Relief

Saint Lucia Hurricane Relief

USS PATTERSON (FF 1061)

Haitian Refugee Resettlement
Algeria Earthquake Disaster
Italian Disaster Relief

Typhoen Dinah Disaster Relief

FAA - Air Traffic Controller
Support

RPS DATU KALANTIAW (PS 7€) Rescue
San Francisco Bay Area Flood
Relief

Air Flcocrida Crash Recovery

Fort Wayne, Indiana, Flood Relief
Paris, Texas, Tornado Disaster
Relief

Bridge Disaster

Relief

INCLUSIVE DATES

11 Jun 79 - 31
16 - 29

21 Jul 79 - 30
7

14 = 18

9 - 14

22

3

5 -9

9 Jun 79 - 31
p b SR Iy )

21 Jul 79 - 18
10 Aug 79 - 15
14 Aug 79 - 23
31 Aug 79 - 30
1 Sep 79 - 26
12 Sep 79 - 23
12 - 22

3 Oct 79 - 15
26 Oct 79 - 30
27 Nov 79 - 8
13 - 30

17 Dec 79 - 10
1-15

8 Feb 80 - 15
12 Apr 80 - 22
27 Apr 80 - 19
L =20

24 - 25

18 - 28

3 - 18

6 - 21

7- 9

23 Sep 80 - 30
12 Oct 80 ~ 21
26 Nov 80 - 7
26 Nov 80 - 13
3 Aug 81 - 1
21 - 24

4 Jan 82 - 12
13 = 27

19 - 21

25 - 29

21 May 82 - 2

Jul
Jul
Jun
Jun
Jul
Aug
ARug
Apr
May
Jul
Jun

Jan
Sep
Dec
Nov
Oct

Feb
Sep

Apr
Apr
Jan
Dec
Mar
Jan

Mar

May
Feb
Apr
Apr
May

Jun
Aug
Aug

Apr
Oct
Dec
Dec

Jul
Sep

Mar
Jan
Max
Apr

Jul

79
79
84
78
78
78
78
79
79

79

80
7
79
79
79

80
80

80
80
80
79
80
80

80

80
82
80
80
80

80
80
80

82
80
8¢
80

83
81

82
82
82
82

82

GECGRAPHICAL AREA

Nicaragua
Wyoming
Socutheast Asia

Panama

Jamaica

Dominica
Dominican Republic

Alabama
Mississippi

New Mexico
Thailand
Marshall Islands
Colombia
Nicaragua
Azores

California

Liberia

Florida Straits
Costa Rica

Iran

Washington Grand

Nebraska
Haiti
Saint Lucia

Puerto Rico
Algeria
Italy
Saipan

United States
Luzon Straits

California
Washington, DC
Indiana

Texas Chiriqui River

Panama




. OPERATIONS INCLUSIVE DATES GEQGRAPHICAL AREA

Lebanon Evacuation 23 - 25 Jun 82 Lebanon

Tunisia Flocd Relief 2 Nov 82 - 22 Apr 83 Tunisia

Hurricane Iwa Relief 25 - 29 Nov 82 Hawaii

Mississippi River Flocd 2 Dec 82 - 30 Jun 83 Lower Mississippi
Valley

(AR, IL, KY, LA,
MS, MO &.TN)
New Baden, Illinois, Tornado

Disaster Relief 2 - 12 Dec 82 Illinois
Southeast Misscuri Flood Relief 3 - 10 Dec 82 Missouri

21 - 22 Dpec 82
Yemen Earthquake Disaster Relief 17 - 29 pec 82 Yemen
California Flocd Relief 24 Jan 83 - 15 Jul 83 California
Medical Support to Central
American (Project Green Earth) 9 Feb 83 - 25 May 84 El Salvador
Fiji Islands Cyclone Disaster
Relief 9 - 26 Mar 83 Fiji Islands
Popayan Earthquake Disaster Relief 31 Mar 83 - 8 Apr 83 Colombia
Utah Flood Relief 30 Apr 83 - 1 Jul 84 Utah
Coalinga Earthquake Relief
Operations 2 - 18 May 83 California
Peru Flood Relief 26 Jun 83 - 1 Jul 83 Peru
Costa Rica Earthquake Disaster
Relief 5 - 13 Jul 83 Costa Rica
Cholera Epidemic - Truk Islands 7 Sep 83 - 12 Dec 83 Micronesia
Merchant Vessel LICA LU Rescue 25 Oct 83 Pratas Island USS

WHITE PLAINS (AFS 4)
Helicopter Combat Support

Sq Three, Det 106
‘ Grenada Rescue (URGENT FURY) 27 Oct 83 6 Nov 83 Grenada

USFORCARIB Disaster Area
Survey Team

Turkey Earthquake Disaster Relief 31 Oct 83 - 14 Nov 83 Turkey Emergency
Animal Disease

Eradication 10 Nov 83 - 12 Mar 84 IN, MD, NJ, PA & VA
Agalega Island Disaster Relief 13 Dec 83 Mauritius

USS FIFE (DD 991)
Helicopter Anti-Submarine
Sq Light 37, Det 3
Beirut Evacuation 10 - 12 Feb 84 Lebanon Antigua
Water Disaster Relief 15 Mar 84 - 18 Jun 84 Antigua
NAVFAC Antigua
NMCB 62 Det
North Carolina Tornado Disaster

Relief 28 Mar 84 - 19 Apr 84 Nerth Carclina
Cyclene Kamisy Disaster Relief 23 - 30 Apr 84 Madagascar
USS KECTOR (AR 7)
Barnveld, Wisconsin, Tornado 8 Jun 84 Wisconsgin
Disaster
Eastern Nebraska Flood 13 Jun 84 - 15 Sep 84 Nebraska
Operation INTENSE LOCK 8 Aug 84 - 1 Oct B84 Suez Canal and
Red Sea
Operation TRANSFER 2% - 30 Sep 84 South Korea

Operation SHEEBA!

IInclusive dates and location are classified. Supporting documentation
maintained by the CJCS.

®



OPERATIONS
Hurricane Diana Relief
Operation
Rescue of Survivors of
Pacific Protector
Preventive Medicine
Operation
Mali Raft Famine
Relief Operation
Mercer County
Tornado Relief
Cheyenne, Wyoming,
Flood Relief
Eurricane Elena
Relief Operation
Mexice City Earthquake
Disaster Relief for
Puerto Rico
Sugar Grove, West
Virginia, Flood
Relief Operation
(Navy)
Virginia Flocd
Relief Operation
West Virginia Flood
Relief Operation
(Axmy and Army
National Guard)
Coclombia Disaster
Relief Operation
California Flood Relief
Western Nevada Flood
Relief
Typhoon Namu
Lake Nyos Disaster
Relief Operation
Northexrn Illinois
Flocd Relief
El Salvador Earthquake
Relief Operation
Typhoon Kim
Babuyan Island
Relief Operation
Typhoon Tusi
Cyclone Uma Disaster
Relief Operation
Ecuador Earthquake Disaster
Relief Operatiocn
Operation Pocket Planner’
Typhoon Nina Relief
Operation
USS CHANDLER Rescue
of PIVOT
Tropical Cyclone Anne
Costa Rica Flood
Relief Operation

'Inclusive dates and location are classified.

by the CJCS.

INCLUSIVE DATES

10 Sep 84 - 8

16

14
17

27

29

10

Apr
May
May
Aug
Aug

Sep
Oct

Newv

Nov

Nov

Nov

Feb
Feb

May
Aug

Sep

Oct

3 Dec
15 Dec

24

Jan

13 Feb

5 Mar

25

16
31

Nov
Nov

Jan
Jan

85
85
85
85
85

85
85

85

85

85

86
86

86
86

86
86

86
86

87
87

87

87
87

88
88

19

25
28

20

16
21

<9
26

Oct
Oct
May
Oct
Jun
Aug
Sep

Oct
Cct

Nov

Nov

Nov

Dec

Max
Feb

May
Sep

84
84
85
85
85
85
85

85
85

85

85
85

85

86
86

86
8e

1 Oct 86

20

23
19

8
18

5

Oct

Dec
Dec

Mar
Feb

Apr

Dec
Dec

Jan
Feb

86

86
86

87
87

87

B7
87

88
88

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

North Carolina
Persian Gulf
Somalia

Mali
Pennsylvania
Wyoring
Mississippi

Mexico
Puerto Rico

West Virginia

Virginia

West Virginia

Colombia

Califernia
Nevada

Solomon Islands
Camercon

Illinois
El Salvador

Saipan
Philippines

American Samoa
Republic of
Vanuatu

Ecuador

Truk, Micronesia
Persian Gulf

Solomen Islands
Costa Rica

Supporting documentation maintained
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OPERATIONS

Pakistan Ammunition Depot
Relief Operation

Firefighting Western United
States

Evacuation of U.S.
Embassy, Beirut

Cesta Rica Flood
Relief Opn

Innexr Passage 88 (Sudan)

Rescue of Vessel Elvira

Hurrican Gilbert Disaster

Burma Evacuation of US Persons

Operation Firebreak
Greenland’s Sledge Dog Relief
Korean Freighter Hyundai 7
South Dakota Forest Fire
Soviet Burn Victims

Grosse Tete Tornado Relief COpn

Typhoon Nina (Truk Island)

Kum-Gang Valley Flood Relief
Loma Prieta Earthquake, CA

Hurricane Hugo

Hurricane Hugo (Second Incre)
thicpian Search & Rescue

Operation Firebreak

Grand Forks Flood Relief

Typhoon Judy Flood Relief Opn
Huntsville Tornado Relief Opn

INCLUSIVE DATES

10 Apr 88 - 18 May 88

19 Aug 88-

28
25

24
15

9

25
17
18

28

Oct
Aug

Sep
Aug

5
Feb

26
)

8
Nowv
15
Oct
Sep
Sep

Jul
o
25
15

6 Oct 88

3

10
9
1

30

15

29

25

30

23

14

21

26

-

24
31

25
13
27
30

Nov

Sep
Aug
Oct
Sep
Sep
Apr
Dec
Jul
Jun
Jun
Dec
Jul
Dec
Nov
Oct
Aug
Aug
Apr
Jul
Nov

6 September 1989

88

88
88
88
88
87
88
87
88
89
89
87
87
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA
Pakistan

United States
Beirut, Lebanon
Costa Rica

Sudan

United States
Burma

United States
Greenland

Korea

South Dakota
Soviet Union
United States
Truk, Micronesia
South Korea

San Fransisco, CA
VI/PR/SC/NC/KY

Ethiopia
Oregon/Idaho
Nebraska
South Kcrea
Alabama



